O. K. Corral
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58 WM 4 EW: Intermediate
Donald Kieran Austen
My Next Broken Heart - Brooks & Dunn

TOUCH & VINE
1-4

5-7

8

9-12

HOP & ROCK
13-14

15

16

17

18

ROCK & PIVOT
19
20
21
22

GRAPEVINES
23-25
26

27-29
30

HIP PUSHES
31-32
33-34
35-36

FORWARD VIN
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

BUTTERFLY
45-46

HIP PUSHES

Touch right toe to side and return (twice)

Vine right (step right to right, step left behind, step right to right)
Touch left next to right

Touch left toe to side & return twice

With left foot in the air (knee up, leg hanging) "hop" forward twice on right foot
Step forward on left foot

Rock back on right

Step down on left

Scuff/brush right foot forward

Step forward on right foot
Rock back on left

Step forward on right
Pivot body V2 turn to left

Vine left (step left to left, step right behind, step left to left)
Touch right next to left

Vine right (step right to right, step left behind, step right to right)
Stomp left next to right

Heel split and together
(hands on hips) push hips to right twice
(hands on hips) push hips to left twice

ES

Step forward on right foot

Step left foot behind and to right of right foot
Step forward on right foot

Scuff/brush left foot

Step forward on left foot

Step right foot behind and to left of left foot
Step forward on left foot

Stomp right foot next to left

With heels together, fan toes apart; back together



https://www.copperknob.co.uk/zh-CN/stepsheets/33069/o-k-corral

47-48 (hands on hips) push hips to right twice

49-50 (hands on hips) push hips to left twice
FORWARD VINES

51 Step forward on right foot

52 Step left foot behind and to right of right foot
53 Step forward on right foot

54 Touch left foot next to right

55 Step forward on left foot

56 Step right foot behind and to left of left foot
57 Step forward on left foot

58 Touch right foot next to left

REPEAT




